REF |Hamemopame PYC DESCRIPTION KOJI-RO

1 |Deuratens B&S 673 Engine 1
7 [Pyyxa n KoACONb HANDLEBAR & CONSOLE 1
7 |Kopmyc ra3oHOKo CHmKK MOWER DECK ASSEMBLY !
4 |TpuBOZ ra3oHOKOCHNKN DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1
¢ |How BLADE ASSEMBLY 1
¢ | TpaBOCDOPHUME GRASS BAG ASSEMBLY 1

DDE LMS51-70DB

g™ WYZ20H2-13

DYNA MIC DRIVE EQUJ’PMENT

['Croura-3"apr.246-629

Technical department

IFA30HOROCH/IRA ROMILIICRT

Engineer, chief designer

John Emerson Jr.

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA Page 1




DDE 1.MS31-70DB
WYZ20H2-13

['Croura-3"apr.246-629

DYNA MIC DRIVE EQUJ’PMENT

=
£
o
Vi
|
&
-
= o
|
S o)
e —
-
2
—
~
2
=g
5
el
-
i
o o
@ A
= W
+= o
8| &
) c
o v
o 5
kS I
c £
S| @
& L]

Page 2

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA




DDE 1.MS31-70DB
WYZ20H2-13

['Croura-3"apr.246-629

DYNA MIC DRIVE EQUJ’PMENT

Technical department | KOPIIYC ra30HOKOCHJIKH (1eKa)

Engineer, chief designer John Emerson Jr.

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA Page 3




DDE 1.MS31-70DB
WYZ20H2-13

['Croura-3"apr.246-629

DYNA MIC DRIVE EQUJ’PMENT

Technical department NpHBOA I'Aa30HOKOCH/IKH

Engineer, chief designer John Emerson Jr.

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA Page 4




-
-

[%D
[,

A .’-‘] <
Vgl =
“ _J‘I 1 ——— jﬂ}ﬁ -

III
II
lllll 3
@ DDE LMS51-70DB
WYZ20H2-13
['Croura-3"apr.246-629
DYNAMIC DRIVE E QUIPMENT P

Technical department HOK / TPABOCOOPHHK
Engineer, chief designer John Emerson Jr.

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA Page 3




246-629 L.MS51-70DB "Croura-3"

Model : LMS51-70DB

[Model : WYZ20H2-13

Pyuxa u korcoab /HANDLEBAR & CONSOLE

Ne ApTHKYA Haumenosanue pyc Koa-so Hanmenosanne English
¥ 1818022 Pyuka 3agHRs BEpXHAS YacTb 1 Upper Handlebar

-] 04016324 Haknapka pyuku 3aaHen 2 Handle Grip

9 1818024 Pyuka 3agHAS HUKHAR YacTb 2 Lower Handlebar

10 04016731 DUKCATOP PYKOATKU BHYTPEHHAR YacTb 2 Inside control plate

11 04016734 DUKCATOP PYKOATKM HAPYKHAR YacTb 2 External control plate

12 1818027 Ocb dukcaropa 1 Quick fix handle lever

13 1818025 Tpybka 1 Stiffener

14 04016743 Bnok 1 Control block

15 1600511 DuUKCaTOp PYKOATKU 1 Quick fix

16 B879-618 Lrucpr 619 1 Pin 6*19

17 1818028 afika Gapalex 3 Knob Nut

18 1818038 3arnywka 2 Pipe plug

19 1818023 Ynop 2 Limit board

20 B820-865 Bont 8*65 2 Screw M8*65

21 B6182-8 aiika M8 & Nut M8

22 1818030 Privar Topmo3a 1 Blade Control Handle

23 1818032 Poivar xopa 1 Drive Clutch Lever

24 1818040 CynnopT (KpoHLWTENH) 1 Support

25 1818039 Poivar rasa 1 Throtile control handle

26 2110087 Kpbiwka pbivara rasa 1 Wrench cover

27 B5787-825 Bont M8*25 1 Bolt M8*25

28 B97.1-8 LWan6a 8 2 Washer 8

29 B1972-A16-1 Lan6a npyxwHHan 1 Dish spring

30 B820-635 Bont M6*35 2 Screw M6*35

31 B6182-6 avika M6 5 Nut M6

32 04016797 Kpblwka payara xoaa 1 Wrench cover

33 04016799 Kpbilwka poiyara Topmosa 1 Wrench cover

34 1818042 Tpoc TopMosa 1 Holding brake pull

35 1818041 Tpoc cuennexus 1 Clutch Cable

36 1818037 Tpoc rasa 1 Throttle flexible shaft

37 1818029 [Maxenb pyvkn 3agHen 1 Panel

38 1818035 Kpblwka naHenu 1 Cover

39 1818036 3arnywka 1 Knob
40 1818043 MpyxuHa 2 Pressure spring
41 B845-4213 BuHTt 4,2*13 4 Self-tapping screw ST4.2*13
42 B820-640 BuHT M6*40 2 Screw M&*40
43 WORD18.6-05 Ynop wHypa craptepa 1 Guy hook
44 B896-3 Laii6a 3 1 Split washer 3
45 B97.1-6 Waiba 6 3 washer 6
46 04004228 6nok 5 2 Star lock 5
47 B801-820 Bont M8*20 2 Bolt M8*20
48 2011031 PukcaTop Tpoca 2 Cable clip

Kopnve razonokocunxu (Jleka) / MOWER DECK ASSEMBLY

Ne ApTikyn Hawsmenosanie pyc Koa-s0 Haumenonanue English
45 B97.1-6 Wanba 6 2 Flat Washer 6mm

31 B6182-6 laika M6 4 Nylon Insert Lock Nut M6mm
21 B6182-8 laiika M8 9 Nylon Insert Lock Nut M8mm
49 2100350 Ban KpbIWKyY 3aaHei 1 Rod, Rear Cover
50 2100466 Kpbilwka 3agHsa 1 Rear Cover
51 2018006 KpOHLWTENH py4Ku NEBbLIA 1 Left Bracket
53 2012013 Pemens AS00 1 V-Belt ABOO
54 B5787-835 Bont M8*35 3 Bolt M8x35
55 2100012 laiika 1 Swing nut
56 2008011 Kpbiwka 1 Baffle
57 2000019 Ban KpbIWKn MYN6YUPOBAHWA 1 Pivot Shaft
58 2018003 Kopnyc raaoHokocunku (geka) 1 Mower Deck

59 2000016 Kpbilka Myne4npoBaHua 1 Mulch Cover
60 2013008 [Lednekrop sbibpoca 1 Side Discharge Chute
61 2200021 MpyxuHa KpPbILIKW MYNbYUPOBAHMS 1 Torsion Spring
62 2213000 Cxoba KpbIlWKKN MyNbYUPOBAHNS 1 Mounting Bracket
63 2012004 WHAWKATOP BbICOTbI KOLWEHWSA 1 Height Adjustment Rack
64 B5787-616 Bont M6*16 2 Bolt M6x16
65 41.72.16.4-04 Konbyo pesvHoBoe Aekn 1 Rubber Ring
66 B91-216 LnnuKT 2*16 4 Pin 2x16
67 2018007 KPOHIWTERH py4K NpasbiA 1 Right Bracket
68 B801-816 Bont M8*16 6 Bolt M8x16
69 XSS46-15A 3awura peauHoBan 3afHAR 1 Rear Guard
70 B5787-620 Bont M6*20 1 Bolt M6x20
71 B96-6 Laiiba 6 3 Washer 6
72 2012003 KpoHwwTeiH 3aaHui 1 Rear Cover Bracket
73 2012006 [py*vHa KPbILKNY 33HER 1 Torsion Spring

74 B93-6 LLia6a 6 1 Washer 6

75 2000066 Koxyx peMHa 1 Belt cover

77 B5285- BuHT 5,5719 6 Self-tapping screw ST5.5X19C
78 BB845-3525 BuHr 3,5*25 4 Self-tapping screw ST3.5*25
79 2018016 Py4ka nepegHss 1 Front handle

80 2018001 KpoRWTERK pyyukn nepeaHeit 1 Front feeling




81 1818003 Kpbilwka 1 Front cover
82 BB45-3516 BuHT 3,516 3 Self-tapping screw ST3.5*16
83 B5285-5513F BuHT 5,513 [ Self-tapping screw ST5.5*13F
84 2012010 3arnywka Ans MynbuMpoBaHus 1 Mulching Plug
Ilpusoa razonoxkocuaxku / DRIVE ASSEMBLY
Ne Aprukya Haumenonanue pyc Koa-so Hansenosanue English
31 B6182-6 [avka M6 10 Nut M&
64 B5787-616 Bont M6*16 8 Bolt M6x16
70 B5787-620 Bont M&"20 2 Bolt M6x20
85 2012012 Liait6a 1 Washer
86 B879-212 LWhwdr 2*12 1 Pin 2x12
87 2000086 Lait6a 8 - Flat washer 8
88 2012701A KHonka py4ku 1 Button
89 2012703 [MpyxuHa KHOMKW 1 Pressure spring
90 2012702 Pyuxa mexaHusma perynMpoBKu BbICOTbI 1 Handle
CTPUKKY
91 2012710 Priyar perynupoBki BbICOTbI CTPUKKK 1 Rear handle
92 2012720 COcb 3apHAA 1 Rear Axle Assembly
93 B97.1-12 Liait6a 12 3 Washer 12
94 B955-12 Liaitba 12 4 Washer 12
95 84551 Pegykrop 1 GT gear box
96 B896-9 Konbyo cronopHoe 9 2 E-Clip 9
97 01110 Koneco 3apHee 11" 2 11 " Wheel
98 2200033 LecTepHA BEAYLWARA KONeca npasas 1 Pinion Gear, Right
99 110001 KpbIWwKa koneca BHYTPEHHAR 2 Cover
100 XS8Z56-2-06 Konkuo cronopHee 19 2 E-Clip 19
101 2207002A Kopnyc nogmnHuka 2 Bearing seat
102 2207003 MoawunKuk 8806 2 Bearing 8806
103 2207001 Brynka Gpoxaosas 2 Bronze Bushing
104 2007006 Brynka 1 Bushing
105 00800 Koneco nepegHee 8" 2 B " wheel
106 2012900 Ock nepegHas 1 Front Shaft Assembly
107 2200032 LecTepHAa BeayLyan koneca neeas 1 Pinion Gear, Left
108 2007401 Brynka 4 bushing
109 B879-516 LLitudpr 5*16 2 Pin 5x16
110 B5787-816 Bont M8*16 4 Bolt M8x16
111 2201002 MoAwWWNHUK xoneca 8 Bearing
112 00801 Kpbilka koneca nepegHero (Konnak) 2 Hub cap
113 01111 Kpbilwka koneca 3agHero (konnak) 2 Hub cap
114 WORD18-01 MoawmnnHuk 4 Bearing
115 XSZ56-2-08 Wrndpr 2 Pin
116 2012200 Priyar 1 Rod riveting
117 2200053 MpyxuHa pelyara 1 Tension spring
118 XSZ56-1-17 Wnnuut 2 Hair Pin
119 2012016 MpyuHa peaykTopa 1 Ttansmission Tension spring
120 2100249 Ckoba pepykropa 1 Supporting plate
Hox / BLADE ASSEMBLY
Ne ApTukyn Haustenosanie pyc Kon-s0 Haumenosaune English
121 1819001 Brynka agantepa 1 Bushing
122 2012100 ApanTep Hoxa 1 Blade Adaplor
123 2000002 Hox 1 Blade
124 XSZ56-2-17 LWaii6a GonTta KpenneHus Hoxa 1 Washer
125 2200010 BonT kpennexnna Hoxa 1 Bolt
Tpasocoopunk / GRASS BAG ASSEMBLY
Ne ApTuKya Haumenosaune pye Kon-o H ne English
126 [2100463A Pyuxa Tpasocbonuka 1 Grass Bag Handle
127 |2100446A QOkHO MHAVKaTopa 1 Access plate
128 [B879-2513 Wrudpr 2,5*13 2 Spring pin2.5X13
129 [2100467A TpaBocBOHWK /K - KpbILWKa 1 Grass Bag Cover
130 |2012611 TpasocBOPHUK Tk -pamka 1 Bag Frame
131 (2012620 TpasocOOPHUK 17K ~-MEWOK 1 Grass Bag Assembly

JBurarens / Engine

|Dsnrarens B&S 675

| U |Engine - www.briggsandstratton.com/eu/ru

5, s
< e
~., s

DYNAM!C DRIVE EQUIPMENT

DDE LMS51-70DB
WYZ20H2-13
" Cronra-3"apr.246-629

Technical department

Assembly drawing

Engineer, chief designer

John Emerson Jr.

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA

1-2-3-4-5




	51-70DB фиг1
	51-70DB фиг2
	51-70DB фиг3
	51-70DB фиг4
	51-70DB фиг5
	doc00319820170727183024

